



## TOWN OF TAYLOR & TOWN OF SNOWFLAKE JOINT COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday March 3, 2021 4:00 pm Taylor-Snowflake Fire Station #1 415 Papermill Road, Taylor, Arizona

- ➤ Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431-02, notice is hereby given to the Taylor Town Council the Snowflake Town Council and to the general public that a Public meeting will be held at the Taylor-Snowflake Fire Station #1, 415 Papermill Road, Taylor, Arizona on the date and time listed above.
- Pursuant to the American's with Disabilities Act (ADA), the Taylor Town Council & Snowflake Town Council endeavor to make its meetings accessible to persons with disabilities. Please advise the Taylor Town Clerk's office at (928) 536-7366 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting for accommodations.
  - 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
  - 2. Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation
  - 3. Discussion Regarding Possible Sales Tax Increase
  - 4. Adjournment

I, Geri Judd, certify that the foregoing notice was posted on Thursday, February 25, 2021

I, Katie Melser, certify that the foregoing notice was posted on Thursday, February 25, 2021